Other intangible assets, net 127 131
Other assets 28 26
Total assets held-for-sale $952 $ 943
Liabilities
Trade accounts payable and accrued expenses $80 $ 90
Other liabilities 113 116
Total liabilities held-for-sale $193 $ 206

Edgar Filing: HUMANA INC - Form 10-Q

11

8

Edgar Filing: HUMANA INC - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents

Humana Inc.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)
Unaudited

During 2014, we acquired health and wellness related businesses which, individually or in the aggregate, have not had
a material impact on our results of operations, financial condition, or cash flows. The results of operations and
financial condition of these businesses have been included in our condensed consolidated statements of income and
condensed consolidated balance sheets from the acquisition dates. Acquisition-related costs recognized in 2014 were
not material to our results of operations. The pro forma financial information assuming the acquisitions had occurred
as of the beginning of the calendar year prior to the year of acquisition, as well as the revenues and earnings generated
during the year of acquisition were not material for disclosure purposes.
4. INVESTMENT SECURITIES
Investment securities classified as current and long-term were as follows at March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014,
respectively:

Amortized
Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Fair
Value

(in millions)
March 31, 2015
U.S. Treasury and other U.S. government
corporations and agencies:
U.S. Treasury and agency obligations $356 $10 $— $366
Mortgage-backed securities 1,704 56 (2 ) 1,758
Tax-exempt municipal securities 2,628 132 (4 ) 2,756
Mortgage-backed securities:
Residential 16 — — 16
Commercial 890 21 (20 ) 891
Asset-backed securities 138 1 — 139
Corporate debt securities 3,318 333 (5 ) 3,646
Total debt securities $9,050 $553 $(31 ) $9,572
December 31, 2014
U.S. Treasury and other U.S. government
corporations and agencies:
U.S. Treasury and agency obligations $365 $10 $(1 ) $374
Mortgage-backed securities 1,453 50 (5 ) 1,498
Tax-exempt municipal securities 2,931 140 (3 ) 3,068
Mortgage-backed securities:
Residential 17 — — 17
Commercial 846 16 (19 ) 843
Asset-backed securities 28 1 — 29
Corporate debt securities 3,432 299 (13 ) 3,718
Total debt securities $9,072 $516 $(41 ) $9,547

9

Edgar Filing: HUMANA INC - Form 10-Q

13

Table of Contents

Humana Inc.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)
Unaudited

Gross unrealized losses and fair values aggregated by investment category and length of time that individual securities
have been in a continuous unrealized loss position were as follows at March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014,
respectively:

Less than 12 months 12 months or more Total

Fair
Value

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Fair
Value

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Fair
Value

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

(in millions)
March 31, 2015
U.S. Treasury and other U.S.